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Kimroy will be taking pictures at the event

VTTA NATIONAL 50 MILE CHAMPIONSHIP 2020

Thanks to Russell Gent and the Melton Olympic for their invaluable help and for their help and all my 
Nottingham & East Midlands who came out and helped and marshalled on the day. David Heard, Chris 

Asher and Andrew Hillman for putting out signs. Steve and Linda Radmall for keeping the HQ CoVid free 
Alison Fovargue for her technical expertise. David Yayham, Nev Bray at Flintham Russell, Tom Bailey, Rob 

Bennett and Dave Woodward at Stragglethorpe Dave Goodwin Martin Headley and Haydon on the Newark 
RB, Graham Green and Darren Howitt at Eden Hall THANK YOU!

We had an RTA incident on the day involving one of the riders and the matter has been referred to the Police 
and is ongoing, If anybody saw anything involving a Dark Grey Honda approx.10.50am between the Eden 

Hall and Flintham A46 bridges then could you contact the organiser
Conditions were great considering the day before and after were horrendous, a bit on the breezy side. The 
early starters probably had the better of it but there were some honest performances and probably a few 

too many DNF (that’s the problem with going past the HQ at halfway!). The team prize su�ered with lots of 
club teams with two riders but only three with the requited and Team Swift ran out winners from N Lanc’s 

RC and Velo One. The Group team an altogether closer a�air with promoting region N&EM running out 
winners from Yorkshire, North and East Anglia all close together

A little bit of feedback for riders while we are competing under the current CoVid restricted rules. Because 
there is no ‘huddle’ so to speak around the result board. Errors on the start sheet and mistakes during the 
event do not get communicated to the organiser until the o�cial result is published. This makes a huge 

amount of extra work when details are missed and have to be corrected later
It is a Championship event I wanted it to be correct and re�ect everybody's time and position as well as club, 

group and age. All important for VTTA (Sorry I got one person’s gender wrong – that was my mistake!)
Great ride by Keith Ainsworth in winning the Men's and Overall, on Std. When the going is tough the tough 

gets going and Keith is de�nitely one of those against tough opposition it only seems a couple of years ago I 
was watching Matt Bottrill win the senior title and with current 24hr senior Champion Andy Jackson an 

absolutely stellar virtual podium. WELL DONE!
Well done to Sue Cheetham on winning the Women's title, her experience and staying power in the race 
giving her a well-deserved win. I hope you all get your deserved jerseys and medals when appropriate

One or two complaints as usual, we provide toilets and people still go in the hedge, It’s �ne a la fresco so 
long as its out of sight of the locals, this is a great HQ (one of the nicest somebody commented) but restric-

tions aside be courteous to the locals 

…………….AND TAKE YOUR RUBBISH HOME!

One rider was seen to jettison a gel wrapper, its not good for the sport and during CoVid its irresponsible so 
let’s see riders taking responsibility for their sport as well as the environment

If anybody did not get the message on the day
Important Note for VTTA Members

You will have received the latest VTTA Newsletter earlier this month which informed you how you can now. 
LINK YOUR CTT AND VTTA – accounts

This is now required for your VTTA membership to be recorded on start sheets and for the VTTA to down-
load your event results for its season long competitions.



VETERAN TIME TRIAL ASSOCIATION 50 MILE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2020 - VTTA STD. - TIME

No Pos SOLO Club Age VTTA-Std 50m PB VTTA-Group Race time Plus(+)

100 1 Keith Ainsworth Sheffrec CC V 61 02:24:30 01:42:05 North Midlands 01:49:13   +35:17
80 2 MatthewBottrill Team Bottrill V 43 02:16:32 01:42:47 Notts & E.Mids 01:42:17   +34:15
120 3 Andy Jackson AeroCoach V 44 02:16:59 01:39:33 Yorkshire 01:44:33   +32:26
70 4 Andy Proffitt Arctic Aircon RT V 47 02:18:14 01:41:31 East Anglia 01:46:00   +32:14
110 5 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers V 46 02:17:49 01:40:26 Surrey & Sussex 01:46:09   +31:40
90 6 Adam Bidwell Kingston Wheelers CC V 43 02:16:32 01:40:52 Surrey & Sussex 01:45:16   +31:16
65 7 Darren Yarwood Almerico Vive Le Velo V 46 02:17:49 01:41:35 Yorkshire 01:47:06   +30:43
78 8 Philip Kennell GS Metro V 53 02:20:40 01:56:55 North 01:50:19   +30:21
75 9 Keith Murray DRAG2ZERO V 45 02:17:24 01:47:21 North 01:47:25   +29:59
52 10 David Hargreaves North Lancashire RC V 73 02:34:00 01:55:37 North Lancs & Lakes 02:04:27   +29:33
62 11 Ian Pike (Trike) Lincoln Wheelers CC V 52 02:37:58 01:54:13 Notts & E.Mids 02:08:44   +29:14
81 12 Jim Boyle Born to Bike Bridgtown Cy V 55 02:21:32 Notts & E.Mids 01:52:45   +28:47
106 13 Sean Vincent Race Hub V 50 02:19:27 01:48:05 Notts & E.Mids 01:50:55   +28:32
50 14 Alan Chorley Seamons CC V 49 02:18:38 01:44:02 Manchester & NW 01:50:09   +28:29
15 15 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill V 61 02:24:30 01:47:28 East Anglia 01:56:27   +28:03
60 16 Mat Ivings Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cy V 47 02:18:14 01:41:55 Manchester & NW 01:50:19   +27:55
36 17 NicholasCousins Ilkeston Cycle Club V 40 02:15:07 01:53:06 Notts & E.Mids 01:48:21   +26:46
10 18 Joseph Costello Walsall Roads CC V 61 02:24:30 01:47:30 Midlands 01:58:22   +26:08
21 19 Simon Smith JRC Shutt Ridley RT V 45 02:17:24 01:53:24 Midlands 01:51:23   +26:01
20 20 Ben Harrison Crimson Orientation RT V 40 02:15:07 North 01:49:28   +25:39
57 21 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC V 57 02:22:27 01:58:55 Midlands 01:56:51   +25:36
86 22 Jamie Murray Peterborough CC V 41 02:15:36 Notts & E.Mids 01:50:36   +25:00
30 23 Shawn Gough Tuxford Clarion C C V 47 02:18:14 01:45:37 North Midlands 01:53:20   +24:54
51 24 Mathew Stonley Mapperley CC V 47 02:18:14 Notts & E.Mids 01:53:46   +24:28
26 25 Mark White Mark White Coaching RT V 50 02:19:27 01:56:19 Notts & E.Mids 01:55:06   +24:21
8 26 Michael Stevens Melton Olympic CC V 70 02:30:58 02:06:44 Notts & E.Mids 02:06:57   +24:01

113 27 Duncan Emery Twickenham CC V 47 02:18:14 01:58:03 London & Home Co 01:54:15   +23:59
103 28 Adam Laycock VTTA (East Anglia Group) V 53 02:20:40 02:02:14 East Anglia 01:56:54   +23:46
92 29 Stu Wright QN Racing V 52 02:20:16 Notts & E.Mids 01:56:33   +23:43
116 30 Geoff Reynolds Hemel Hempstead CC V 54 02:21:06 01:47:37 East Anglia 01:57:39   +23:27
79 31 Cliff Beldon Selby CC V 73 02:34:00 02:08:17 Yorkshire 02:10:46   +23:14
71 32 Ed Tarelli Race Hub V 48 02:18:38 01:50:16 Notts & E.Mids 01:55:25   +23:13
32 33 Steven Loraine Team Swift V 64 02:26:18 02:00:45 Midlands 02:03:09   +23:09
102 34 Grant Whiteside Pontypool Road C C V 46 02:17:49 01:54:45 Yorkshire 01:55:05   +22:44
87 35 Roy Flanagan Rossendale RC V 63 02:25:40 01:55:48 North Lancs & Lakes 02:03:00 +22:40
33 36 Jez Willows Sherwood CC V 55 02:21:32 02:02:55 Notts & E.Mids 01:58:56   +22:36
97 37 Robin Short Cotswold Veldrijden V 44 02:16:59 West 01:54:29   +22:30
5 38 Ian Wroblewski Team Lutterworth C C V 46 02:17:49 01:53:31 Notts & E.Mids 01:55:28   +22:21

114 39 Ian Peacock Leek CC V 68 02:29:14 02:00:51 Manchester & NW 02:06:58   +22:16
91 40 JonathanLloyd Westmead Team 88 V 52 02:20:16 01:49:52 Manchester & NW 01:58:19   +21:57
101 41 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC V 61 02:24:30 01:49:19 West 02:02:44   +21:46
107 42 Mark Hamer Stratford Cycling Club V 45 02:17:24 01:54:22 Midlands 01:55:38   +21:46
16 43 Sean Quinn Law Wheelers V 47 02:18:14 01:53:30 Scotland 01:56:45   +21:29
37 44 Stephen i'Anson Buxton CC/Sett Valley C V 64 02:26:18 02:00:13 Manchester & NW 02:05:03   +21:15
111 45 Scott Povey MediaVelo V 41 02:15:36 Midlands 01:54:23   +21:13
63 46 Andrew Simpkins Team Echelon V 66 02:27:41 02:01:59 Midlands 02:06:55   +20:46
74 47 Sue Cheetham North Lancashire RC WV 57 02:34:40 02:09:04 North Lancs & Lakes 02:14:23   +20:17
56 48 Andy Newham Lincoln Wheelers CC V 47 02:18:14 01:51:14 North Midlands 01:58:09   +20:05



No Pos SOLO Cont. Club Age VTTA-Std 50m PB VTTA-Group Race time Plus(+)

84 49 Phil Guy North Shropshire WheelersV 72 02:32:56 02:09:44 Merseyside 02:12:52   +20:04
66 50 Andrew Halliday Westerley Cycling Club V 48 02:18:38 01:50:34 London & Home Co 01:59:25   +19:13
112 51 Martin Gargett Halifax Imperial Wheelers V 47 02:18:14 01:54:18 Yorkshire 01:59:14   +19:00
58 52 Robert Barnard Team Cystic Fibrosis V 48 02:18:38 02:06:12 North Midlands 02:00:02   +18:36
31 53 Daryl May Sheffrec CC V 46 02:17:49 01:53:09 North Midlands 01:59:29   +18:20
6 54 Nigel Wood Seamons CC V 57 02:22:27 02:00:03 Manchester & NW 02:04:12   +18:15

119 55 Steve Cornish Mid Shropshire Wheelers V 64 02:26:18 02:13:17 Merseyside 02:08:15   +18:03
118 56 Mike Dalton Stockton Wheelers CC V 40 02:15:07 01:57:56 North 01:57:07   +18:00
108 57 Steve Shore Southend Wheelers V 73 02:34:00 02:00:26 East Anglia 02:16:37   +17:23
73 58 Mark Burtonshaw Team Swift V 62 02:25:04 01:59:13 Yorkshire 02:07:56   +17:08
22 59 Martin Bullen Peterborough CC V 68 02:29:14 01:57:26 North Midlands 02:13:06   +16:08
99 60 Simon Geraci Team Swift V 52 02:20:16 02:11:55 Yorkshire 02:05:00   +15:16
64 61 Joanna Cebrat Bury Clarion CC WV 41 02:27:05 02:09:42 Manchester & NW 02:11:52   +15:13
34 62 Chris Sprott Ratae RC V 44 02:16:59 Notts & E.Mids 02:01:48   +15:11
18 63 Graham Wright Velo-One Cycling Team V 49 02:18:38 02:04:21 Notts & E.Mids 02:03:41   +14:57
7 64 Andrew Curley Warwickshire Road Club V 57 02:22:27 02:01:52 Midlands 02:07:58   +14:29

54 65 Emma Bexson Stratford Cycling Club WV 45 02:29:05 02:11:43 Midlands 02:15:06   +13:59
23 66 Barrie Whittaker Lyme Racing Club V 63 02:25:40 02:03:44 Manchester & NW 02:11:43   +13:57
89 67 Geoff Edgerton North Shropshire Wh V 72 02:32:56 02:18:26 Merseyside 02:19:26   +13:30
38 68 Mark Shore Walsall Roads CC V 61 02:24:30 02:02:49 Midlands 02:11:10   +13:20
9 69 Loz Staples Velo-One Cycling Team V 47 02:18:14 02:21:42 Notts & E.Mids 02:05:16   +12:58

94 =70 Robert Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC V 68 02:29:14 02:11:11 South Wales 02:16:20   +12:54
109 =70 Tim Fowler PSSA Cycling Club V 54 02:21:06 London & Home Co 02:08:12   +12:54
13 72 Martin Horrobin Horwich Cycling Club V 53 02:20:40 02:07:14 North Lancs & Lakes 02:07:47   +12:53
68 73 Richard Durham Settle Wheelers V 66 02:27:41 02:05:58 Yorkshire 02:15:25   +12:16
104 74 Michelle Morley Team Swift WV 54 02:33:11 02:25:16 Yorkshire 02:21:21   +11:50
17 =75 Chris Spray Ratae RC V 53 02:20:40 01:56:59 Notts & E.Mids 02:09:12   +11:28
19 =75 Nigel Briggs South Pennine RC V 59 02:23:25 02:11:48 Notts & E.Mids 02:11:57   +11:28
3 77 Lee Thomas Velo-One Cycling Team V 47 02:18:14 Notts & E.Mids 02:07:18   +10:56

98 78 Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC V 53 02:20:40 02:02:28 Yorkshire 02:09:49   +10:51
39 79 Fenella Brown Beacon Roads CC WV 51 02:31:48 02:13:21 Midlands 02:22:00   +09:48
43 80 Andrew Cross Velo-One Cycling Team V 44 02:16:59 Midlands 02:08:24   +08:35
83 81 John Forbes Birkenhead North End CC V 55 02:21:32 02:04:44 Merseyside 02:14:32 +07:00
28 82 Michael Wilkinson North Notts Olympic CC V 60 02:23:57 02:03:04 Notts & E.Mids 02:17:47   +06:10
14 83 Pamela Moore Coalville Whs WV 53 02:32:43 02:40:56 Notts & E.Mids 02:29:10   +03:33
88 84 Howard Leach North Lancashire RC V 45 02:17:24 North Lancs & Lakes 02:16:16   +01:08
24 85 Russell Carter South Pennine RC V 59 02:23:25 02:16:23 Notts & E.Mids 02:25:40   -02:15
29 86 David Barry Sportfagley V 71 02:31:55 02:15:45 Notts & E.Mids 02:36:52   -04:57
4 87 John Scott Sleaford Wheelers C C V 76 02:37:41 02:41:40 Notts & E.Mids 02:46:52   -09:11

69 88 Ala Whitehead Rockingham CC WV 46 02:29:33 02:47:24 North Midlands 02:53:52   -24:19

VETERAN TIME TRIAL ASSOCIATION 50 MILE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2020 - TANDEM - TIME/STD.

No Pos TANDEM Club Age VTTA-Std 50m PB VTTA-Group Race time Plus(+)
132 1 Ian Greenstreet AeroCoach V 58 02:18:45 01:44:22 London & Home Co 01:45:48 +32:57
133 1 Rachael Elliott AeroCoach WV 42 01:44:22 London & Home Co



VETERAN TIME TRIAL ASSOCIATION 50 MILE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2020 - RESULT - TIME

No Pos SOLO Club Age 50m PB VTTA-Group Race time Plus(+)

105 1 John Archibald Ribble Weldtite Pro CyclingS 29 1:34:11
121 2 Alex Royal Manchester Bicycle Club S 27 1:41:41
80 3 MatthewBottrill Team Bottrill V 43 01:42:47 Notts & E.Mids 1:42:17   +34:15

115 4 Adam Duggleby Almerico Vive Le Velo S 35 01:36:09 1:44:13
120 5 Andy Jackson AeroCoach V 44 01:39:33 Yorkshire 1:44:33   +32:26
90 6 Adam Bidwell Kingston Wheelers CC V 43 01:40:52 Surrey & Sussex 1:45:16   +31:16
70 7 Andy Proffitt Arctic Aircon RT V 47 01:41:31 East Anglia 1:46:00   +32:14

110 8 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers V 46 01:40:26 Surrey & Sussex 1:46:09   +31:40
65 9 Darren Yarwood Almerico Vive Le Velo V 46 01:41:35 Yorkshire 1:47:06   +30:43
75 10 Keith Murray DRAG2ZERO V 45 01:47:21 North 1:47:25   +29:59

122 11 John Brearley Squadra RT S 32 1:47:39
36 12 NicholasCousins Ilkeston Cycle Club V 40 01:53:06 Notts & E.Mids 1:48:21   +26:46
95 13 Emily Meakin The Independent Pedaler W 31 01:56:37 1:48:25

100 14 Keith Ainsworth Sheffrec CC V 61 01:42:05 North Midlands 1:49:13   +35:17
124 15 Toby Williams Velotik Racing Team S 27 1:49:26
20 16 Ben Harrison Crimson Orientation RT V 40 North 1:49:28   +25:39
50 17 Alan Chorley Seamons CC V 49 01:44:02 Manchester & NW 1:50:09   +28:29
60 =18 Mat Ivings Buxton CC/Sett Valley CyclesV 47 01:41:55 Manchester & NW 1:50:19   +27:55
78 =18 Philip Kennell GS Metro V 53 01:56:55 North 1:50:19   +30:21
86 20 Jamie Murray Peterborough CC V 41 Notts & E.Mids 1:50:36   +25:00

106 21 Sean Vincent Race Hub V 50 01:48:05 Notts & E.Mids 1:50:55   +28:32
123 22 Gareth Pymm Team Bottrill S 38 1:51:16
21 23 Simon Smith JRC Shutt Ridley RT V 45 01:53:24 Midlands 1:51:23   +26:01
85 24 Anna Turvey DRAG2ZERO WV 40 01:45:38 1:52:42
81 25 Jim Boyle Born to Bike - Bridgtown CyclesV 55 Notts & E.Mids 1:52:45   +28:47
30 26 Shawn Gough Tuxford Clarion C C V 47 01:45:37 North Midlands 1:53:20   +24:54
51 27 MathewStonley Mapperley CC V 47 Notts & E.Mids 1:53:46   +24:28

113 28 DuncanEmery Twickenham CC V 47 01:58:03 London & Home Co1:54:15   +23:59
111 29 Scott Povey MediaVelo V 41 Midlands 1:54:23   +21:13
97 30 Robin Short Cotswold Veldrijden V 44 West 1:54:29   +22:30

102 31 Grant Whiteside Pontypool Road Cycling ClubV 46 01:54:45 Yorkshire 1:55:05   +22:44
26 32 Mark White Mark White Coaching RT V 50 01:56:19 Notts & E.Mids 1:55:06   +24:21
71 33 Ed Tarelli Race Hub V 48 01:50:16 Notts & E.Mids 1:55:25   +23:13
5 34 Ian WroblewskiTeam Lutterworth C C V 46 01:53:31 Notts & E.Mids 1:55:28   +22:21

107 35 Mark Hamer Stratford Cycling Club V 45 01:54:22 Midlands 1:55:38   +21:46
15 36 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill V 61 01:47:28 East Anglia 1:56:27   +28:03
92 37 Stu Wright QN Racing V 52 Notts & E.Mids 1:56:33   +23:43
16 38 Sean Quinn Law Wheelers V 47 01:53:30 Scotland 1:56:45   +21:29
57 39 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC V 57 01:58:55 Midlands 1:56:51   +25:36

103 40 Adam Laycock VTTA (East Anglia Group) V 53 02:02:14 East Anglia 1:56:54   +23:46
118 41 Mike Dalton Stockton Wheelers CC V 40 01:57:56 North 1:57:07   +18:00
116 42 Geoff Reynolds Hemel Hempstead CC V 54 01:47:37 East Anglia 1:57:39   +23:27
56 43 Andy Newham Lincoln Wheelers CC V 47 01:51:14 North Midlands 1:58:09   +20:05
91 44 JonathanLloyd Westmead Team 88 V 52 01:49:52 Manchester & NW 1:58:19   +21:57
10 45 Joseph Costello Walsall Roads Cycling ClubV 61 01:47:30 Midlands 1:58:22   +26:08

DO NOT FORGET
The VTTA National 25 mile Championship will be held on the one lap version of this course A25/34 

on Saturday 3rd October 2020



WHY NOT JOIN THE VTTA
The Veteran Time Trial Association was formed in 1943 for the over 40 men and women to compete    

against each other on an equal basis called the Standard

No Pos SOLO Cont. Club Age 50m PB VTTA-Group Race time Plus(+)

33 46 Jez Willows Sherwood CC V 55 02:02:55 Notts & E.Mids 1:58:56   +22:36
112 47 Martin Gargett Halifax Imperial Wheelers V 47 01:54:18 Yorkshire 1:59:14   +19:00
66 48 Andrew Halliday Westerley Cycling Club V 48 01:50:34 London & Home Co1:59:25   +19:13
31 49 Daryl May Sheffrec CC V 46 01:53:09 North Midlands 1:59:29   +18:20
58 50 Robert Barnard Team Cystic Fibrosis V 48 02:06:12 North Midlands 2:00:02   +18:36

127 51 Edwin Kaye Alford Whs S 49 2:00:23
34 52 Chris Sprott Ratae RC V 44 Notts & E.Mids 2:01:48   +15:11

101 53 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC V 61 01:49:19 West 2:02:44   +21:46
87 54 Roy Flanagan Rossendale RC V 63 01:55:48 North Lancs & La 2:03:00 +22:40
32 55 Steven Loraine Team Swift V 64 02:00:45 Midlands 2:03:09   +23:09
18 56 GrahamWright Velo-One Cycling Team V 49 02:04:21 Notts & E.Mids 2:03:41   +14:57
6 57 Nigel Wood Seamons CC V 57 02:00:03 Manchester & NW 2:04:12   +18:15
52 58 David HargreavesNorth Lancashire Road ClubV 73 01:55:37 North Lancs & Lakes2:04:27   +29:33
99 59 Simon Geraci Team Swift V 52 02:11:55 Yorkshire 2:05:00   +15:16
37 60 Stepheni'Anson Buxton CC/Sett Valley CyclesV 64 02:00:13 Manchester & NW 2:05:03   +21:15
9 61 Loz Staples Velo-One Cycling Team V 47 02:21:42 Notts & E.Mids 2:05:16   +12:58
63 62 Andrew Simpkins Team Echelon V 66 02:01:59 Midlands 2:06:55   +20:46
8 63 MichaelStevens Melton Olympic CC V 70 02:06:44 Notts & E.Mids 2:06:57   +24:01

114 64 Ian Peacock Leek CC V 68 02:00:51 Manchester & NW 2:06:58   +22:16
3 65 Lee Thomas Velo-One Cycling Team V 47 Notts & E.Mids 2:07:18   +10:56
13 66 Martin Horrobin Horwich Cycling Club V 53 02:07:14 North Lancs & Lakes2:07:47   +12:53
73 67 Mark BurtonshawTeam Swift V 62 01:59:13 Yorkshire 2:07:56   +17:08
7 68 Andrew Curley Warwickshire Road Club V 57 02:01:52 Midlands 2:07:58   +14:29

109 69 Tim Fowler PSSA Cycling Club V 54 London & Home Co2:08:12   +12:54
119 70 Steve Cornish Mid Shropshire Wheelers V 64 02:13:17 Merseyside 2:08:15   +18:03
43 71 Andrew Cross Velo-One Cycling Team V 44 Midlands 2:08:24   +08:35
62 72 Ian Pike (Trike)Lincoln Wheelers CC V 52 01:54:13 Notts & E.Mids 2:08:44   +29:14
17 73 Chris Spray Ratae RC V 53 01:56:59 Notts & E.Mids 2:09:12   +11:28
98 74 Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC V 53 02:02:28 Yorkshire 2:09:49   +10:51
79 75 Cliff Beldon Selby CC V 73 02:08:17 Yorkshire 2:10:46   +23:14
38 76 Mark Shore Walsall Roads Cycling ClubV 61 02:02:49 Midlands 2:11:10   +13:20
23 77 Barrie Whittaker Lyme Racing Club V 63 02:03:44 Manchester & NW 2:11:43   +13:57
64 78 Joanna Cebrat Bury Clarion CC WV 41 02:09:42 Manchester & NW 2:11:52   +15:13
19 79 Nigel Briggs South Pennine RC V 59 02:11:48 Notts & E.Mids 2:11:57   +11:28
84 80 Phil Guy North Shropshire WheelersV 72 02:09:44 Merseyside 2:12:52   +20:04
22 81 Martin Bullen Peterborough CC V 68 01:57:26 North Midlands 2:13:06   +16:08

128 82 Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton S 37 2:14:02
129 83 Tim Baggs Velo Club Flintham S 50 2:14:11
74 84 Sue Cheetham North Lancashire Road ClubWV 57 02:09:04 North Lancs & Lakes2:14:23   +20:17
83 85 John Forbes Birkenhead North End CC V 55 02:04:44 Merseyside 2:14:32 +07:00
54 86 Emma Bexson Stratford Cycling Club WV 45 02:11:43 Midlands 2:15:06   +13:59
68 87 RichardDurham Settle Wheelers V 66 02:05:58 Yorkshire 2:15:25   +12:16
88 88 HowardLeach North Lancashire Road ClubV 45 North Lancs & Lakes2:16:16   +01:08
94 89 Robert Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC V 68 02:11:11 South Wales 2:16:20   +12:54

108 90 Steve Shore Southend Wheelers V 73 02:00:26 East Anglia 2:16:37   +17:23
130 91 Clare Davies Hinckley Cycle Racing ClubWV 42 2:17:16



No Pos SOLO Cont. Club Age 50m PB VTTA-Group Race time Plus(+)

28 92 MichaelWilkinson North Notts Olympic CC V 60 02:03:04 Notts & E.Mids 2:17:47   +06:10
89 93 Geoff Edgerton North Shropshire WheelersV 72 02:18:26 Merseyside 2:19:26   +13:30

104 94 MichelleMorley Team Swift WV 54 02:25:16 Yorkshire 2:21:21   +11:50
39 95 Fenella Brown Beacon Roads CC WV 51 02:13:21 Midlands 2:22:00   +09:48
24 96 Russell Carter South Pennine RC V 59 02:16:23 Notts & E.Mids 2:25:40   -02:15
14 97 Pamela Moore Coalville Whs WV 53 02:40:56 Notts & E.Mids 2:29:10   +03:33
29 98 David Barry sportfagley V 71 02:15:45 Notts & E.Mids 2:36:52   -04:57
4 99 John Scott Sleaford Wheelers C C V 76 02:41:40 Notts & E.Mids 2:46:52   -09:11
69 100 Ala Whitehead Rockingham CC WV 46 02:47:24 North Midlands 2:53:52   -24:19

DNS Apol. 12, 25,  27, 40, 47, 48, 59, 76, 93, 96, 41
DNS 44, 126
DNF 1, 2, 11, 35, 42, 45, 46, 49, 53, 55, 61, 67, 72, 77, 82, 117, 125

Sponsored Clubs Velo-One Cycling Team(Staples Vegetables/Neil Palmer Electrical)
Warrington Road Club/Horton Light Engineering
Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar

AWARDS AND PRIZES

VTTA MEN  - STD. TANDEM - STD.
VTTA National '50' Champion 2020 Aerocoach

1 Keith Ainsworth Sheffrec CC 61   +35:17 £50 Ian Greenstreet +32:57
2 Matthew Bottrill Team Bottrill 43   +34:15 £40 Rachael Elliott
3 Andy Jackson AeroCoach 44   +32:26 £30
4 Andy Proffitt Arctic Aircon RT 47   +32:14 £20 GROUP TEAM PRIZE STD.
5 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 46   +31:40 £10 Notts & East Midlands
6 Adam Bidwell Kingston Wheelers CC 43   +31:16 Matthew Bottrill   +34:15 £15

Ian Pike (Trike)  +29:14 £15
Jim Boyle   +28:47 £15

  +92:16

VTTA WOMEN - STD. CLUB TEAM PRIZE STD.
1 Sue Cheetham North Lancashire Road Club 57   +20:17 £50 Team Swift
2 Joanna Cebrat Bury Clarion CC 41   +15:13 £40 Steven Loraine   +23:09 £15
3 Emma Bexson Stratford Cycling Club 45   +13:59 £30 Mark Burtonshaw  +17:08 £15
4 Michelle Morley Team Swift 54   +11:50 Simon Geraci   +15:16 £15
5 Fenella Brown Beacon Roads CC 51   +08:35   +55:33
6 Pamela Moore Coalville Whs 53   +03:33

OVERALL - TIME Awards of Jersey and Medals
1 John Archibald Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling S 1:34:11 £50
2 Alex Royal Manchester Bicycle Club S 1:41:41 £40 As there was no formal prize-giving 
3 Matthew Bottrill Team Bottrill V 1:42:17 at the event it will take place at the 
4 Adam Duggleby Almerico Vive Le Velo S 1:44:13 £30 National VTTA AGM in January 2021
5 Andy Jackson AeroCoach V 1:44:33
6 Adam Bidwell Kingston Wheelers CC V 1:45:16 £20
7 Andy Proffitt Arctic Aircon RT V 1:46:00
8 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers V 1:46:09
9 Darren Yarwood Almerico Vive Le Velo V 1:47:06 £10



Cover - 2020 - Overall and Mens Champion - Keith Ainsworth - Sheffrec CC -
Back Cover - 2020 - Womens Champion -  Sue Cheetham - N Lancashire RC -


